All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security amount 

of two percent (2%) of the annual contract price, exclusive of taxes. The bid security amount applicable to each institution 

shall be as specified above. The Bid Security shall be valid for a period of one hundred and five (105) days from the date of 

bid opening. (Up to 29/06/2026) 

The Bid Security shall be obtained from any commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka and approved by the Central Bank of 

Sri Lanka, in favour of the “Director General, Sri Lanka Institute of Advanced Technological Education” or the